ANAIS NIOBEY AT ST HELIER-
BASED MAISON DE NORMANDIE
KEEPS US UP-TO-DATE WITH
EVENTS JUST OVER THE CHANNEL
OR COMING TO JERSEY DIRECTLY

FROM FRANCE

MADE IN NORMANDIE

Les restrictions s'allegent et avec elles, les
opportunités de traverser la Manche pour
visiter la Normandie voisine grandissent!
Voici une petite sélection d'événements a
ne pas manguer sur le mois qui vient :

+ Les Vacances d'Hiver a Trouville-sur-Mer
(Calvados) jusqu'au 6 mars : patinoire,
jeux de piste et autres animations pour
toute la famille

«Le festival SPRING du 3 mars au 2 avril
met en lumiére les nouvelles formes
de cirque dans plus de 60 lieux de
Normandie

+Le Printemps des Poctes célebre la
poésie partout en France du 12 au
28 mars

Pensez également & nous rendre visite

au 71 Halkett Place pour y découvrir
I'exposition sur les entreprises du
patrimoine vivant de Normandie, trouver
des informations touristiques sur notre
belle région et surtout vous faire plaisir
avec notre sélection de produits normands
d'exception!

A trés bientot!

Restrictions are easing and, with them,
the opportunities to cross the Channel to
visit neighbouring Normandy are growing!
Here is a small selection of events not to
be missed in the coming month:

« Winter Holidays in Trouville-sur-Mer
(Calvados) until 6th March: ice rink,
treasure hunts and other activities for
the whole family

CONTACTS

TOWN HALL

INFORMATION AND CONTACTS
Town Hall opening hours:

9am to 4.30pm Monday to Friday.
PO Box 50, St Helier, Jersey, JE4 8PA
Tel: 811811

Email: townhall@sthelier.je
www.sthelier.je

ST EWOLD’S RESIDENTIAL HOME
Tel: 285855, Email: townhall@sthelier.je

WESTMOUNT DAY NURSERY
Tel: 811718, Email townhall@sthelier.je

CONNETABLE

Simon Crowcroft,

Tel: 811821,

Email: simon.crowcroft@sthelier.je

PROCUREURS DU BIEN PUBLIC
Peter Pearce,

Tel: 639533, Email: pjskcp@gmail.com
Geraint Jennings,

Tel: 280778,

Email: geraint@newtelsurf.com

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
Jason Turner,

Tel: 811820,
Email: jason.turner@sthelier.je

+ The Spring Festival from 3rd March to
2nd April is a chance to discover new
forms of circus in more than 60 locations
in Normandy

« The Spring of Poets celebrates
poetry throughout France from 12th to
28th March

And remember to pop in 71 Halkett Place
to discover the exhibition on living heritage
companies from Normandy, find tourist
information about our beautiful region
and, most of all, treat yourselves with our
selection of exceptional Norman products.
We hope to see you soon.

Contact us: info@maisondenormandie.com
or visit www.maisondenormandie.com

Tel: 28010 / Twitter: @MaisonNormandie /
Facebook.com/MaisondelaNormandie

ST HELIER DEPUTIES

No 1 District

Deputy Judy Martin,

Tel: 780641,

Email: jumartin@gov.je
Deputy Russell Labey,

Tel: 481083,

Email: rlabey@gov.je
Deputy Scott Wickenden,
Tel: 07797 717766,

Email: swickenden@live.com

No 2 District

Deputy Geoff Southern,
Tel: 728231,

Email: g.southern@gov.je
Deputy Rob Ward,

Tel: 07829 713138,

Email: rward2@gov.je
Deputy Carina Alves,

Tel: 07700 750058,
Email: c.alves@gov.je

No 3 District

Deputy Mike Higgins,

Tel: 873956,

Email: mr.higgins@gov.je

Deputy Mary Le Hegarat,

Tel: 07700 358407,

Email: mary.lehegarat@yahoo.com

Soutenu par

EX
GOUVERNEMENT

Libesté
Egalicé
Fraternict

Deputy Steve Ahier,
Tel: 07797 915226,
Email: s.ahier@gov.je
Deputy Inna Gardiner,
Tel: 07797 897504,
Email: igardiner@gov.je

ST HELIER ROADS
COMMITTEE

Simon Crowcroft,

Tel: 811821,

Email: simon.crowcroft@sthelier.je
Barry Le Feuvre,

Tel: 874391,

Email: barrylef@gmail.com

Bernie Manning,

Tel: 07700 356438,

Email: berniecmanning@gmail.com
John Baker,

Tel: 07797 725879,

Email: johnbakerjersey@gmail.com
Kevin Proctor,
kevinproctor7@gmail.com

Ted Vibert

tedvibertt@gmail.com

The Very Reverend Mike Keirle,
Tel: 720001,

Email: dean@jerseydeanery.je
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ST HELIER SHADOW

CONSEIL MUNICIPAL

Barbara Corbett,

Email: barbara.corbett@corbettiequesne.com
Barry Le Feuvre,

Tel: 874391, Email: barrylef@gmail.com
Bernie Manning,

Tel: 07700 356438,

Email: bernie.manning@hotmail.co.uk
Bob Le Brocq,

Tel: 743606, Email: rlebrocg@outiook.com
Geraint Jennings,

Tel: 280778, Email: geraint@newtelsurf.com
John Baker,

Tel: 07797 725879,

Email: johnbakerjersey@gmail.com
Julian Rogers,

Tel: 607910, Email: julianhjrogers@gmail.com
Lyndsay Feltham,

Email: lyndsay.feltham@gmail.com
Mario Pirozzolo,

Tel: 07797 712843

Email: mario@jerseyprestige.com

Peter Pearce,

Tel: 639533, Email: pjskcp@gmail.com
Simon Crowcroft,

Tel: 811821,

Email: simon.crowcroft@sthelierje

The Very Reverend Mike Keirle,

Tel: 720001, Email: dean@jerseydeanery.je

Have you something to share with fellow parishioners? Is there an event or activity coming up that you want to tell St Helier
about? Let us know at the Town Crier and we can include this for you. Call Annie Bienvenu on 811821 or email short news items
and associated photos to annie.bienvenu@sthelier.je.



